
Truman State (11-19, 3-3 GLVC) -vs- Upper Iowa (5-25, 0-6 GLVC)
3/22/2026 at Fayette, Iowa (Eischeid SB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jayda Long (6-5)
Loss: Sara Reid (0-3)
HBP: None
PB: Addyson Alber (1)
 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 1:33   Attendance: 60   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Truman State 0 1 0 0 3 0 2 6 7 0
Upper Iowa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5

Truman State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emily Wood cf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Riley Redig rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Cassie Smith lf 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
Katie Pilcher c 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Maddie Hickman 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jayda Long p 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lydia Feiste dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Shanna Buford 3b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Madison Kluever ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooke Nutter 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Paige Branstetter pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lily Arndt ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 7 4 0 2 5

2B: Cassie Smith (1); Katie Pilcher (1)
3B: Riley Redig (1)
SH: Jayda Long (1)
SB: Emily Wood (1); Riley Redig (1)

Upper Iowa 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Reagon Proud rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Sara Reid p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kaitlin Foral 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Dani Laughlin cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dorothy Ziebell dp/1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Cara Farnam lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Tautges 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jescie Comstock ph/dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Elliott Pomeroy ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Addyson Alber c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaylee Marhefke 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 4 0 1 3 5

2B: Dorothy Ziebell (1)
E: Dorothy Ziebell (1); Cara Farnam (1); Addyson Alber (1); Kaylee
Marhefke (2)

Truman State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jayda Long (W, 6-5) 7.0 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 25 26 13 5 85
Totals 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 25 26 13 5 85

Upper Iowa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sara Reid (L, 0-3) 7.0 7 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 31 32 7 12 103
Totals 7 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 31 32 7 12 103



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Truman State - Top of 1st TRU UIU
Emily Wood lined out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Riley Redig fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Cassie Smith grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 1st TRU UIU
R. Proud struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 0 0
S. Reid fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0
K. Foral grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

Truman State - Top of 2nd TRU UIU
Katie Pilche singled up the middle (2-2 KFFBFFFB). 0 0
Maddie Hickm struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Jayda Long singled to left field (0-1 K); Katie Pilche advanced to second. 0 0
Lydia Feiste reached on a fielding error by lf (0-2 SS); Jayda Long advanced to second; Katie Pilche
advanced to third. 0 0
Shanna Bufor grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (2-0 BB); Lydia Feiste advanced to second; Jayda Long
advanced to third; Katie Pilche scored, unearned. 1 0
Brooke Nutte popped up to ss (3-2 BKBSB). 1 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 2nd TRU UIU
D. Laughlin singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 1 0
D. Ziebell fouled out to c (1-2 KFB). 1 0
C. Farnam popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 1 0
J. Comstock pinch hit for E. Tautges. 1 0
J. Comstock fouled out to c (1-2 BKS). 1 0

Truman State - Top of 3rd TRU UIU
D. Ziebell to 1b. 1 0
J. Comstock to dp. 1 0
Emily Wood popped up to cf (1-1 KB). 1 0
Riley Redig grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0
Cassie Smith popped up to cf (1-2 KFB). 1 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 3rd TRU UIU
E. Pomeroy walked (3-2 BBSKBB). 1 0
A. Alber flied out to lf (0-1 F). 1 0
R. Proud struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 0
S. Reid singled through the left side (1-0 B); E. Pomeroy advanced to second. 1 0
K. Foral lined out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 0

Truman State - Top of 4th TRU UIU
Katie Pilche singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 0
Maddie Hickm grounded out to ss (0-0); Katie Pilche advanced to second. 1 0
Jayda Long grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (1-2 BKF); Katie Pilche advanced to third. 1 0
Lydia Feiste grounded out to p (3-2 BFFBB). 1 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 4th TRU UIU
D. Laughlin flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 0
D. Ziebell doubled to center field (0-1 K). 1 0
C. Farnam popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0



J. Comstock flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Truman State - Top of 5th TRU UIU
Shanna Bufor grounded out to p (1-2 BKKFFF). 1 0
Brooke Nutte singled to pitcher (0-0). 1 0
Paige Branst pinch ran for Brooke Nutte. 1 0
Emily Wood grounded out to 1b unassisted; Paige Branst advanced to second. 1 0
Riley Redig reached on a fielding error by 1b (0-1 K); Paige Branst advanced to third. 1 0
Riley Redig stole second. 1 0
Cassie Smith doubled to center field, RBI (2-1 BFB); Riley Redig scored, unearned; Paige Branst scored,
unearned. 3 0
Cassie Smith advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 0
Katie Pilche reached on a fielding error by 2b (3-2 KFBFFBFB); Cassie Smith scored, unearned. 4 0
Maddie Hickm flied out to rf (0-0). 4 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 5th TRU UIU
Brooke Nutte to 1b for Paige Branst. 4 0
E. Pomeroy grounded out to p (0-0). 4 0
A. Alber grounded out to ss (1-2 KFFBF). 4 0
R. Proud grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 0

Truman State - Top of 6th TRU UIU
Jayda Long grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 0
Lydia Feiste grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
Madison Klue pinch hit for Shanna Bufor. 4 0
Madison Klue popped up to 1b (0-0). 4 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 6th TRU UIU
Shanna Bufor to 3b for Madison Klue. 4 0
S. Reid flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 4 0
K. Foral flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 4 0
D. Laughlin fouled out to ss (0-1 S). 4 0

Truman State - Top of 7th TRU UIU
Brooke Nutte struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 4 0
Emily Wood reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-2 BKFB). 4 0
Emily Wood stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 4 0
Riley Redig tripled to right field, RBI (1-2 FBSF); Emily Wood scored, unearned. 5 0
Cassie Smith reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Riley Redig out at home p to c. 5 0
Katie Pilche doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Cassie Smith scored, unearned. 6 0
Maddie Hickm grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 7th TRU UIU
D. Ziebell struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 6 0
C. Farnam fouled out to lf (0-1 F). 6 0
J. Comstock singled through the left side (3-2 BKBBF). 6 0
E. Pomeroy grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 6 0


